all water, water rights, watercourses and ditch rights (including stock in utilities with
ditch or irrigation rights); and all other rights, royalties, and profits relating to the real property, including without
limitation all minerals, oil, gas, geothermal and similar matters.

TERMS OF SALE:

Fifteen Thousand and No/100 ($15,000.00) Dollars in cash or certified or bank treasurer's or cashier’s check at the
time and place of the sale by the purchaser and the balance of the purchase price must be paid in cash, certified
check, bank treasurer's or cashier's check within thirty (30) days after the date of sale and shall be deposited in